
Last: First: username School: Email:
Altimore Frank frank.altimore Midland Dow FEALTIMORE@CHARTER.NET
Atkinson Tom tom.atkinson Alpena
Baeckeroot Paul paul.baeckeroot St. Clair Shores Lakeview
Bainton Bill bill.bainton Chelsea WSBAINTON@AOL.COM
Barbeau Steve steve.barbeau Millington skeab@aol.com
Baughman Chuck chuck.baughman Dearborn BAUGHMC@DEARBORN.K12.MI.US
Baxter Bruce bruce.baxter Whitehall
Beach Mike mike.beach Grayling
Benford Ben ben.benford River Rouge
Bergan Paul paul.bergan
Berry Lyle lyle.berry Grand Rapids Godwin Heights
Bigler Len len.bigler Kenowa Hills
Bisel Jeff jeff.bisel Bay City All Saints jeffbisel@yahoo.com
Booth Phil phil.booth Lansing Catholic Central
Borrocci Mario mario.borrocci Fraser blborrocci@yahoo.com
Bowers Fred fred.bowers Waldron
Brion Gene gene.brion Saline
Catherman Dave dave.catherman Farmington
Cloney Mike mike.cloney Mattawan
Colville Jim jim.colville Midland Bullock Creek
Connell John john.connell Standish Sterling
Cook Bryan bryan.cook North Adams Jerome
Cook Darwin darwin.cook Milan
Cooke Richard richard.cooke Grandville
Cox Al al.cox Detroit Denby
Crabtree Jack jack.crabtree Saline
Cuthrell Al al.cuthrell Waterford
Cvengros Jerry jerry.cvengros Mhsaa
D Angelo Joe joe.d angelo Detroit Country Day
Deckert Bill bill.deckert St Clair Shores Lake Shore wdeckert@comcast.net
Delling Jerry jerry.delling Mancelona delling@torchlake.com
Deloge Rich rich.deloge Davison
Dickey Jim jim.dickey Port Huron JDICKEY57@AOL.COM
Dobberstein Tom tom.dobberstein Utica Eisenhower DOBBY43@HOTMAIL.COM
Drake Rae rae.drake West Iron County
Eckinger Kerry kerry.eckinger Lakeview
Edmunds Dan dan.edmunds Taylor Kennedy
Eichbauer Ron ron.eichbauer Arthurs Middle School
Ellinger Tom tom.ellinger Middleville
Farley Tom tom.farley
Fielder Jim jim.fielder Manchester jfielder@mcs.k12.mi.us
Finn Jack jack.finn Bullock Creek
Fisk Dan dan.fisk Carrollton
Flaska Greg greg.flaska Portage Central gregflaska@charter.net
Foster Oland oland.foster Onekama
Frayer Roger roger.frayer Livonia Stevenson
Fuller Jim jim.fuller Durand
Furno Tim tim.furno Millington SFURNO@HOTMAIL.COM
Fusi Pete pete.fusi Mt. Morris
Gable Jack jack.gable Livonia Stevenson
Gale Tim tim.gale Onsted tegale48@yahoo.com
Gallinagh Pat pat.gallinagh Ironwood dpat@chartermi.net
Gates Wally wally.gates Lincoln Park
Gauntlett Mike mike.gauntlett Milan GAUNTLET@MILAN.K12.MI.US
Gerber Ed ed.gerber Owosso
Giarmo Bill bill.giarmo East Kentwood
Hamilton Mick mick.hamilton Flint Kearsley
Hanton Dan dan.hanton Graceland University
Heglund Jack jack.heglund Big Rapids PJHUT@WMIS.NET
Heikkinen Edwin edwin.heikkinen Pontiac Northern
Henry Dan dan.henry
Hepinstall Jack jack.hepinstall Hillsdale College
Herp Gerald gerald.herp Ubly
Hirn Jim jim.hirn Escanaba
Holden Robert robert.holden Center Line
Holser Tom tom.holser Burton Bentley



Homan Dan dan.homan Hesperia
Horn Dave dave.horn Constantine
Hulce Chuck chuck.hulce Whitehall
Janusiewicz Dave dave.janusiewicz Muskegon Orchard View JVCOACHJ@YAHOO.COM
Jennings Doug doug.jennings Dundee doug_jennings@hotmail.com
Jesky Stan stan.jesky Zeeland
Johnson Odell odell.johnson Inkster ODJOHNSON1@CS.COM
Kefgen Bob bob.kefgen Bloomfield Hills Lahser
Kell Mike mike.kell Southgate Anderson
Kies Gary gary.kies Waldron
Koch Jack jack.koch Parchment
Kopp Tom tom.kopp C H Smart M S PANDTKOPP@MAC.COM
Kutches Pete pete.kutches Muskegon Reeth-Puffer peterkutches231@comcast.net
Labadie Ron ron.labadie Miami Dolfins
Labrecque Al al.labrecque A E Johnson
Lafave Gene gene.lafave Chelsea
Laframboise Tom tom.laframboise Grosse Ile
Lane Duane duane.lane Wakefield
Lawson Richard richard.lawson Owosso rwmu@yahoo.com
Lazowski Den den.lazowski Manton
Leins Craig craig.leins South Haven
Lemerise Mike mike.lemerise Eppler Jr High MIKELEMERISE@YAHOO.COM
Lesner Rodney rodney.lesner Lakes Area Hawks COACHLESNER@YAHOO.COM
Liley Wallace wallace.liley Lake Orion
Loftin Ivy ivy.loftin Royal Oak Dondero
Long Jim jim.long Kalamazoo Central
Lovich George george.lovich Plymouth Canton
Lusa Bill bill.lusa Garden City
Luxton Rex rex.luxton Battle Creek Lakeview
Lynch Will will.lynch Benzie Central
Mac Donald Ross ross.mac donald Warren De La Salle
Machak Duane duane.machak Dearborn Edsel Ford
Martin Jim jim.martin Battle Creek Lakeview
Mccloughan Jim jim.mccloughan South Haven karastar@rocketmail.com
Mcgonigal Leland leland.mcgonigal Harbor Springs
Mcgrath Mike mike.mcgrath Davison
Mcshannock Dan dan.mcshannock Saginaw Arthur Hill
Melchiori Wayne wayne.melchiori
Mettlach Dick dick.mettlach Crystal Falls Forst Park
Miketinac Frank frank.miketinac Escanaba
Miller Chuck chuck.miller Vandercook Lake
Miller Kevin kevin.miller Brooklyn Columbia Central
Miller Rich rich.miller Center Line
Moffit Rich rich.moffit Corunna
Moore Dick dick.moore Clawson
Munroe Jeff jeff.munroe Dearborn Divine Child jmunroe@wideopenwest.com
Myers Jim jim.myers
Nelson Bob bob.nelson
Neumann John john.neumann Mancelona
Newingham Jack jack.newingham Farwell
Nix Wayne wayne.nix Tecumseh
Northup Nels nels.northup Gladwin nnorthrup@centurytel.net
Osterland Herb herb.osterland Livonia Churchill
Pagel Paul paul.pagel Chippewa Valley ppage8232@wowway.com
Palen Tom tom.palen River Valley TPALEN@SBCGLOBAL.NET
Parker Al al.parker Howard City Tri County
Parsell Stuart stuart.parsell Olivet Ed. Chair
Peltier Dave dave.peltier Pittsford
Planutis Jerry jerry.planutis Bridgman
Pretzlaff Jim jim.pretzlaff Standish Sterling
Prusak Tom tom.prusak Lincoln Park
Puff Mark mark.puff Newaygo puff@riverview.net
Quick Al al.quick Midland Dow
Raczkowski Walt walt.raczkowski Jackson Parkside
Rademacher Fred fred.rademacher Hastings FRED.RADEMACHER@KENTWOODPS.ORG
Rankin Bill bill.rankin Birmingham Groves
Ratchford Tom tom.ratchford Jackson



Reardon Ron ron.reardon
Reed Vern vern.reed Hale
Regnier Bill bill.regnier Temperance Bedford
Rice Jon jon.rice Grosse Pointe South ricerice17@yahoo.com
Rinna Tom tom.rinna Melvindale
Robarge Jay jay.robarge Davison
Rodriquez Antonio antonio.rodriquez Charlotte cell 517-652-5447
Rojeski Gary gary.rojeski Utica Ford Ii
Runchey Jack jack.runchey Rochester Adams 248-935-9588
Salvano Chuck chuck.salvano Stevensville Lakeshore
Sawaski Don don.sawaski Houghton COACHSWAI@HOTMAIL.COM
Schantz Dave dave.schantz Plymouth Salem dschantz@sbcglobal.net
Schneider Marv marv.schneider White Pigeon
Sclater Bob bob.sclater Taylor Kennedy
Seckinger John john.seckinger Ann Arbor Pioneer
Semelsberger Ken ken.semelsberger Port Huron
Sleeper Dave dave.sleeper Gladwin dsleeper@ejourney.com
Smeznik Don R don r.smeznik Yale
Snead Dave dave.snead
Snyder Jerry jerry.snyder SNYDERJ3@MSU.EDU
Sohn Jack jack.sohn Riverview
Soisson Dick dick.soisson Kalamazoo Hackett
Soth Scott scott.soth Flint Northwestern
Stagg Frank frank.stagg
Stark John john.stark Kent City
Staskiewicz Bob bob.staskiewicz Marine City BSTASK@HOTMAIL.COM
Stephens Bill bill.stephens Taylor Truman
Steudle Gary gary.steudle South Haven
Stone Joe joe.stone Mio Ausable STONEL@M33ACCESS.COM
Taylor Jim jim.taylor Roscommon
Taylor James james.taylor Onekema BEAR LAKE, MI 49614
Temby Ralph ralph.temby Farmington North Farmington
Tester Bill bill.tester Traverse City West
Thompson Jim jim.thompson Hudsonville jmthommps@ithacaschools.net
Ulrich Dick dick.ulrich Rochester
Vanwieren Dick dick.vanwieren Beaverton
Vigna Armand armand.vigna Livonia Franklin
Wachsmuth John john.wachsmuth jwachsmuth@austin.rr.com
Wagberg Duane duane.wagberg Manistee
Walker John john.walker Troy Athens
Wallace Bob bob.wallace Hemlock
Wegienka Norb norb.wegienka Woodhaven
Wegienka Arthur arthur.wegienka Trenton
Wegner Gerald gerald.wegner Hazel Park grwags@hotmail.com
Weichert Don don.weichert Chippewa Valley dolowe@comcast.net
Weston Harry harry.weston Frankenmuth Hatter09@aol.com
Wilson Toom toom.wilson Traverse City West
Woods Pete pete.woods Port Huron Northern
Wuestenberg Ed ed.wuestenberg Armada
Wyman Bob bob.wyman Mattawan
Wyniemko Walt walt.wyniemko Clarkston wyniemko@sbcglobal.net
Zyskowski Alex alex.zyskowski East Grand Rapids


